## THE STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA,

GREENVILLE COUNTY.

to all whom these presents may concern:  1. E. Hatcher
SEND GREETING
WHEREAS, S , the said L. E. Fatcher
in and by certain promissory note in writing, of even date with these presents well and tru indebted to AMERICAN PUILDING AND LOAN ASSOCIATION, a corporation, incorporated under the laws of the State of South Carolina, in the fu
and just sum of Secretary Junior Dollar
to be paid on or before the date when the
date at the rate of eight per cent. per annum rayable weekly on or before standay night of each and every week until paid in full; and if
NOW, KNOW ALL MEN, That the said the said to the said debt and sum of money aforesaid, and for the better securing the payment thereof to the said AMERICAN BUILDING AN
LOAN ASSOCIATION, according to the terms of the said note, and also in consideration of the further sum of Three Dollars, to the said the said the said to the sai
The band well and truly paid by the said AMERICAN BUILDING AND LOAN ASSOCIATION at and before the signing of these Presents, the receive the signing of these Presents, the receive the signing of these Presents, the receive the said AMER and selection of the said AMER and selecti
CAT BUILDING AND LOAN ASSOCIATION All that piece, parcel or lot of land in Greenville
Township, Greenville County, State of South Carolina, in the City of Greenville, known and designated as Lot No. 14, Block H., of the property known as the Chapin Springs Land Company Property, according to plat recorded in R.M.C. Office for Greenville County in Plat Book E, page 41, and having the following metes and bounds: Beginning at a point on Rose Avenue at corner of lot No. 15 and running themse with said Rose Avenue N. 88 E. 50 feet to iron pin corner of Lot No. 13; thence with line of lot No. 13, S. 2-00 E. 120 feet to iron pin, corner of lot Nos. 10 and 11; thence with line of lot No. 10, S. 88-00 W. 50 feet to iron pin, corner of lot No. 9, and 15; thence with line of lot No. 15, N. 2-00 W. 120 feet to the beginning corner, being the same conveyed to me by W.N. Hatcher by deed dated April 6, 1922.